# 900263072 08/08/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MANUFACTURERS AND			STATE-CHARTERED
TRADERS TRUST COMPANY		08/05/2013	BANKING
(DBA/AKA/TA: M&T BANK)			CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NUTRI/SYSTEM IPHC, INC.
Street Address:	1011 Centre Road
Internal Address:	Suite 322
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19805
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3261824	NOURISH
Registration Number:	3261204	NOURISH
Registration Number:	3261209	NOURISH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP
Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1791

TRADEMARK REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0976 32618

900263072

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26486.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.	
Signature:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/	
Date:	08/07/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest - Nourish Trademarks 8-5-13#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Nourish Trademarks 8-5-13#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0977

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS REGARDING THREE TRADEMARKS

To all to whom these Presents shall come or may concern, know that Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, also known as M&T Bank, a New York state chartered banking corporation with offices at 797 E. Lancaster Ave., Villanova, PA 19085 (the "Releasor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby releases all of its right, title and interest, including those specific security interests, in and to only the specific collateral listed below of Nutri/System IPHC, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 1011 Centre Road, Suite 322, Wilmington, DE 19805 (the "Releasee"), originally granted pursuant to a Security and Pledge Agreement and evidenced by a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated November 8, 2012, and filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (reel 4918, frame 0443). The specific security interests being released includes only the United States trademarks, applications for registration of trademarks, trademark registrations and associated goodwill therein consisting of:

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
NOURISH	3,261,824	07/10/2007
NOURISH	3,261,204	07/10/2007
NOURISH	3,261,209	07/10/2007

This Release of Security Interests Regarding Three Trademarks is applicable only with respect to the three trademarks mentioned above, and in all other respects the security interests and liens of the Releasor shall remain in full force and effect.

# 1888439 v. 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasor has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer and its association seal was hereunto affixed on this  $5^{n}$  day of August, 2013.

Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company d/b/a M&T Bank

David W. Mills, Vice President

Date: August <u>5</u>, 2013

-2-

# 1888439 v. 1